CITY OF MONTICELLO, ARKANSAS ADEM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID DATE: March 14, 2024 BID TABULATION

					Diversified C&D			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT		TOTAL	
					PRICE		PRICE	
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$_	7,234.55	\$	7,234.55	
2	320	L.F.	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features within the project boundary including but not limited to debris of various types, brush and any other existing site features encountered within the Ditch #1 project area for the unit price of	\$_	30.28	\$	9,689.60	
3	510	L.F.	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features within the project boundary including but not limited to debris of various types, brush and any other existing site features encountered within the Ditch #2 project area for the unit price of	\$_	19.00	\$	9,690.00	
4	560	L.F.	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features within the project boundary including but not limited to debris of various types, brush and any other existing site features encountered within the Ditch #3 project area for the unit price of	\$_	17.30	\$	9,688.00	
5	390	L.F.	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features within the project boundary including but not limited to debris of various types, brush and any other existing site features encountered within the Ditch #4 project area for the unit price of	\$_	24.84	\$	9,687.60	
6	790	L.F.	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features within the project boundary including but not limited to debris of various types, brush and any other existing site features encountered within the Ditch #5 project area for the unit price of	\$_	18.40	\$	14,536.00	
7	1	L.S.	Clearing, grubbing, removal and disposal of existing site features within the project boundary including but not limited to debris of various types, brush and any other existing site features encountered within the Ditch #5 project area for the unit price of	\$_	4,206.88	\$	4,206.88	
8	320	L.F.	Regrade Ditch #1 as need to restore unobstucted flow and stabilization as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$_	13.99	\$	4,476.80	
9	510	L.F.	Regrade Ditch #2 as need to restore unobstucted flow and stabilization as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$_	8.78	\$	4,477.80	
10	560	L.F.	Regrade Ditch #3 as need to restore unobstucted flow and stabilization as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$_	8.00	\$	4,480.00	

CITY OF MONTICELLO, ARKANSAS ADEM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID DATE: March 14, 2024 BID TABULATION

				Diversified C&D		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	
				PRICE	PRICE	
11	390	L.F.	Regrade Ditch #4 as need to restore unobstucted flow and stabilization as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$ 11.48	\$	
12	790	L.F.	Regrade Ditch #5 as need to restore unobstucted flow and stabilization as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$ 8.50	\$6,715.00	
13	395	L.F.	Cleanout culverts and regrade Ditch #6 as need to restore unobstucted flow and stabilization as necessary per the plans for the unit price of	\$17.00	\$6,715.00	
14	30	L.F.	Furnish and install all material, equipment, and labor for placement of double 4'x4' box culverts including grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcment, and any incidentals to the project site as shown in the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 1,793.13	\$ 53,793.90	
15	1	L.S.	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall and wing walls for a straight culvert inlcuding grading, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals to the project site as shown on the plans and specifications for the lump sum price of	\$ 17,530.24	\$ 17,530.24	
16	1	L.S.	Furnish and Install all material, labor, and equipment, for placement of cast in place headwall and wing walls for a special headwall on the north side of the box culverts including grading, subgrading compaction, concrete, reinforcement, and any incidentals to the project site as shown on the plans and specifications for the lump sum price	\$ 21,008.88	\$ 21,008.88	
17	1600	S.Y.	of Furnish all equipment, material, and labor to install 12"-18" Rip Rap drainage (24" Min. Depth) 35 lb. min. on filter fabric including any grading or suitable backfill per the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 63.29	\$ 101,264.00	
18	28	S.Y.	Furnish and Install ACHM Surface Mix (3" avg. thickeness) including tack coat, 9" class 7, sawcutting, handwork, compaction and all incidentals required for complete installation as shown in the plans and specifications for the unit price of	\$ 301.80	\$ 8,450.40	

CITY OF MONTICELLO, ARKANSAS

ADEM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

BID DATE: March 14, 2024 BID TABULATION

					Diversified C&D		
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		UNIT		TOTAL
					PRICE		PRICE
19	8050	S.Y.	Provide and Install RollMax erosion Control product C350 or approved equal for channel sideslope armor from top of bank to top of bank, including fill material, site work, anchors, labor and equipment necessary to install the system in accordance with manufacturer recommendations extending from beyond top of bank to top of bank at the locations shown in the plans and further described in the specifications for the unit price of	\$	12.30	_ \$	99,015.00
20	8050	S.Y.	Perform seeding (Spring/Summer of 2024) with approved ARDOT seed mixture to establish permanent vegetation along channel sideslopes upon final grading of work areas as shown TOTAL BASE BID	\$_ _=	0.12	\$	966.00
			TOTAL BASE BID	٦ _		330,102.0	J

CODY STRINGER, P.E. PROJECT ENGINEER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering

